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ALUMNI SURVEY
UNIVERSITY REPORT
(Associate’s, Bachelor’s, and Master’s Degrees)

Program review and other institutional studies depend on alumni
research for information about what happens to students after
graduation. Decisions at Southwestern concerning curriculum, academic
support, and student services are influenced by analyses of data
collected from former students.

In May 2008, 4,370 surveys were mailed to 2002 - 2007 graduates of
both Weatherford and Sayre campuses. Returns numbered 543,
yielding a rate of 12.43 %. The 2003 response rate was 16.25%.

Percentages of responses:

College of Arts & Sciences 12%
College of Pharmacy 15%
College of Professional & Graduate Studies 68%
Sayre Campus 5%

Few differences in data were noted when a comparison was made
between the 2008 survey and 2003 surveys. Some of the 2008
response percentages follow:

Alumni were asked about education, degrees, etc., that they
had obtained after graduation. Forty percent responded that
they had done further study, mostly toward Certification,
Graduate Courses, and Licensure. The prevailing reasons
cited for further study were “career advancement” and “state
law.”

Less than five percent of respondents are currently not
employed. Almost 70% are employed in the area that they
studied at Southwestern, and 95% still use the knowledge
and skills gained in their area.

Seven percent of the respondents reported that if they had it to
do over, they would take additional courses related to Business

Management; five percent desired more Accounting knowledge;
and, Spanish was selected by almost five percent.

No significant differences in “who advises” were found in
comparisons of this and past surveys (1989, 1993, 1998, 2003).
Faculty in the students’ major areas served as academic
advisors to approximately 58% of the respondents. The “self-
advised” approximated 24%.

Close to 62% were members of a club and/or social
organization while at Southwestern. However, only 25% are
currently members of the Southwestern Alumni Association.

Ninety-seven percent of Southwestern graduates reported
that they considered their investment in the university to be
worthwhile.

Views of academic quality ranked 1.75 on a scale of 1 to 5, with
1 being a “high” satisfaction level. Alumni respondents are
mostly satisfied with both education (1.46) and faculty (1.46) in
major area, and the quality of overall education received a score
of 1.59. Grading standards rated at 1.77. Most services were
well received; assistance with job placement improved from a
3.41t0 2.93.

Demographic points of interest follow:

Ninety-nine percent of the respondents are U.S. citizens, 88%
being White/Caucasian and almost 7% being American Indian.
Seventy-two percent are female and twenty-eight percent are
male. Fifty percent of those replying are between the ages of 22
and 27. The ages of another 29% are between 28 and 40. The
GPA of 85% of the respondents is above a 3.0 and, generally,
almost half of respondents’ current salaries are above $40,000
annually.



Next is a summary report of data. The number of responses for each
item varies since not all graduates responded to each item, and some
items allowed more than one response. Analyses use the number of
response per item.
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TOTAL NUMBER OF SURVEY RESPONDENTS
2008 543
12003 594
1. Indicate the degree(s) that ym: feceived from N Asso.ciate in AssoS:iate in Bachelor's Master's Both Certci)fticate or
Southwestern, (Markcall that apoly EITDL _Ann.l.lfdﬁ.c her
2008 443 15 3.39% 13 2.93% 270 60.95% 82 18.51% 63 14.22% 0 0.00%
12003 584 11 | 1.88% 16 | 2.74% 450 77.05% 76 13.01% 22 3.77% 9 1.54%
2. In what academic year did you complete your last N 2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004 2002-2003
degree at Southwestern?
2008 521 56 10.75% 129 24.76% 99 19.00% 82 15.74% 82 15.74% 73 14.01%
12003 569 85 14.94% 96 16.87% 91 15.99% 118 20.74% 139 24.43% 40 7.03%
|3. Indicate your major area of study ] Not Applicable ]
4. Was your major area of study your first choice? N Yes No 5. Since attending Southwestern,_have you obtained N Yes No
2008 521 387 74.28% 134 25.72% 2008 523 212 40.54% 311 59.46%
12003 581 413 71.08% 168 28.92% 2003 583 272 46.66% 311 53.34%
I6. Which of the following have you completed? (Mark N Certification Graduate Licensure Tech. Training Under-Grad. Course(s) Other Cont. None
2008 643 31 20.37% 31 | 20.37% 98 5.24% 20 3.11% 47 7.31% 75 1.66% 4 21.93%
|_2003 721 44 19.97% 31 | 18.17% 130 8.03% 21 2.91% 55 7.63% 109 5.12% 3 18.17%
- Why d.id you obtain additional educyation, N Career Career Change JRemain Employed| State Law Tecl.1n.ical Not Applicable Other
certification, etc.? (Mark all that apply Advancement Trainin
2008 506 188 37.15% 38 7.51% 29 5.73% 79 15.61% 12 2.37% 131 25.89% 29 5.73%
12003 590 221 37.46% 37 6.27% 26 4.41% 95 16.10% 21 | 3.56% 38 6.44% 152 25.76%
8. What is your current employment status? N Employed full-time Employed part-time Seeking employment Self-Employed Unemployed
2008 527 430 | 81.59% 34 | 6.45% 20 | 3.80% 19 | 3.61% 24 I 4.55%
|_2003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
9. Are you employed in the area that you studied at N Yes No
n? Career Change Never Employed in this Area Not Employed. Not Seeking Currently Not Employed
2008 526 366 69.58% 41 7.79% 79 15.02% 25 4.75% 15 2.85%
12003 586 426 72.70% 37 6.31% 79 13.48% 11 1.88% 33 5.63%
10. Do vou still use the knowledge and skills that you N Yes No
2008 528 504 95.45% 24 4.55%
12003 577 544 94.28% 33 5.72%
11. If you were doing it over, mark the areas in which . American Indian . . . . .
A t Art Art Educat Art Hist Athletic T Biol
you would take additional coursework N ceounting Studies ucation story etic fraining 'ology
2008 1200 61 5.08% 4 -r0.33% 17 1.42% 4 0.33% 4 | 0.33% 17 1.42% 33 2.75%
2003 888 37 4.17% N/A 21 2.36% 4 0.45% N/A 8 0.90% 25 2.82%
. Business Info. Business . Chemistry & Child Dev. Childhood Dev. & Clinical Lab Communication
11. (Continued) Chemistry i N
Systems Management Physics Psychology Ed. Science Arts
2008 N/A 82 6.83% 22 | 1.83% N/A 24 | 2.00% N/A 7 0.58% 15 1.25%
[2003 27 | 3.04% 82 9.23% N/A 27 | 3.04% N/A 1| 011% 4 0.45% 11 1.24%
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11. (Continued) Compute.r Con-\puter Computer Criminal Justice Early Childhood Economics Education Electronics
Programmin Science Technology Ed.

2008 26 | 2.17% 23 1.92% 41 | 3.42% 16 1.33% 27 T2.25% 20 | 1.67% N/A 15 | 1.25%
12003 23 | 2.59% 60 6.76% N/A 11 1.24% N/A N/A 33 | 3.72% N/A

11. (Continued) Elemen?ary English English Education| Englne(_ermg Engineering Entrepreneurship | Exercise Science Finance

Education Physics _ Technology
2008 16 | 1.33% 3 0.25% 1 0.08% 8 | 0.67% 18 1.50% 19 | 1.58% 19 | 1.58% 45 3.75%
12003 N/A 3 0.34% 0.45% N/A 7 0.79% N/A N/A 30 3.38%
11. (Continued) Foreign Languagel General Business] General Studies T Gzne:al Graphic Design Health :dPhysicaI A:eélt.h tCatr.e “:I-lealth Info.t
echnology Ed. ministration anagemen
2008 43 3.58% N/A N/A 3 | 0.25% 11 0.92% 11 0.92% 30 2.50% 13 | 1.08%
12003 34 3.83% 4 | 0.45% 1 | 0.11% N/A 10 1.13% 10 1.13% 19 2.14% 7 | 0.79%
11. (Continued) Health Sciences History History Education T:‘:hursélr:;y Indu:st;::‘Org. In;;rsT:r:zn Intergtlzzlizlsmary Language Arts
2008 19 1.58% 18 1.50% 8 0.67% 5 0.42% 4 | 0.33% 14 ] 1.17% 5 -rO.42% N/A
12003 42 4.73% 5 0.56% 4 0.45% 3 0.34% N/A 16| 1.80% N/A 13 | 1.46%
11. (Continued) Literature Management Marketing Math Math Education MuItigtis;:!plinary Music Music Education
udies

2008 11 0.92% N/A 23 1.92% 21 1.75% 14 1.17% 6 r 0.50% 10 0.83% 4 0.33%
12003 0.68% 11| 1.24% 12 1.35% 27 3.04% 2 0.23% N/A 22 2.48% 2 0.23%
11. (Continued) Inst“f:;:ntal Piar“::llf)l: an Music Therapy Music - Vocal Naturallz:mence Nursing Oc;:z:;c;nal O[iz:‘rg::st::nal
2008 6 | 0.50% 8 | 0.67% 6 0.50% 11 ] 0.92% 13 ] 1.08% 17 1.42% N/A 19 | 1.58%
12003 N/A N/A 3 0.34% N/A 6 0.68% 11 1.24% 2 | 0.23% N/A

11. (Continued) Park & Rec. Park Law Pharmacy Physical Science Physics Political Science Psychology Recreatio.n

Management Enforcement Leadershi

2008 10 | 0.83% 8 | 0.67% 6 0.50% 17 | 1.42% 10 0.83% 8 0.67% 34 2.83% 10 0.83%
12003 N/A N/A 29 3.27% N/A 10 1.13% 4 0.45% 44 4.95% 5 0.56%
11. (Continued) so::;i‘::;;ce SoclalEimence Social Work Spanish Special Education Statistics Technology T:::::tliz%y
2008 16 1.33% N/A 13 7.08% 57 ] 4.75% 14 T17% 5] 0.50% 9 0.75% 1 0.92%
12003 10 1.13% 4 | 0.45% 9 1.01% N/A 13 1.46% N/A 23 2.59% 2 0.23%
11. (Continued) Three-Dim. Studio] Two-Dim. Studio Wildland Fire Other

2008 0 | 0.00% 0 | 0.00% 8 | 0.67% 23 1.92%

12003 N/A N/A N/A 45 5.07%

12. Who helped you most in program advisement? N Friends Major Area Faculty Member Non-Major Area Faculty Member Yourself Other

2008 512 65 I 12.70% 299 58.40% 9 1.76% 125 24.41% 14 2.73%

12003 630 78 | 12.38% 380 60.32% 15 2.38% 130 20.63% 27 4.29%
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13. A member of a club/social org. while at SW? N Yes No 14._ A member of a SWOSU Alumni Assoc.? N Yes - No
2008 531 327 61.58% 204 38.42% 2008 507 130 25.64% 377 74.36%
12003 586 391 66.72% 195 33.28% 2003 569 121 21.27% 448 78.73%
15, Investment in the degree(s) at SW worthwhile? N Yes No

2008 506 490 96.84% 16 3.16%
12003 580 547 94.31% 33 5.69%

16. Quality of overall ed. you received at SW? N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 533 1.59 280 52.53% 183 34.33% 62 11.63% 5 0.94% 3 0.56% 0
2003 585 1.72 272 46.50% 230 39.32% 65 11.11% 12 2.05% 6 1.02% 2

17. Quality of ed. received in major area? N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 533 1.46 312 58.54% 163 30.58% 48 9.01% 7 1.31% 3 0.56% 2
12003 583 1.63 316 54.20% 196 33.62% 55 9.43% 10 1.72% 6 1.03% 1

18. Quality of ed. received in gen. ed. area’ N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 479 1.92 150 31.32% 186 38.83% 112 23.38% 25 5.22% 6 1.25% 51
12003 518 2.07 135 26.06% 213 41.12% 136 26.26% 23 4.44% 11 2.12% 59

19, The guality of faculty in your major area’: N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 532 1.46 313 58.83% 147 27.63% 50 9.40% 17 3.20% 5 0.94% 0
12003 582 1.72 305 52.41% 189 32.47% 62 10.65% 14 2.41% 12 2.06% 1

20. Quality of faculty in gen. ed. area’ N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 470 1.85 153 32.55% 176 37.45% 115 24.47% 20 4.26% 6 1.28% 53
12003 518 2.10 127 24.52% 209 40.35% 147 28.38% 25 4.82% 10 1.93% 59

21, The guality of physical facilities and equipment? N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 493 2.10 146 29.61% 183 37.12% 112 22.72% 43 8.72% 9 1.83% 46
12003 544 2.35 127 23.35% 200 36.76% 136 25.00% 51 9.38% 30 5.51% 36

22, Quality of academic advisement in major area’? N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 523 1.85 249 47.61% 137 26.20% 92 17.59% 26 4.97% 19 3.63% 6
12003 573 1.95 250 43.63% 174 30.37% 389 15.53% 43 7.50% 17 2.97% 9

23, The grading standards in your major area’ N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 532 1.68 250 46.99% 208 39.10% 60 11.28% 10 1.88% 4 0.75% 0
12003 580 1.75 270 46.55% 203 35.00% 36 14.83% 11 1.90% 10 1.72% 4

24, The grading standards in your gen. ed. area’, N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 476 1.87 179 37.61% 184 38.66% 91 19.12% 14 2.94% 8 1.68% 50
12003 520 1.97 162 31.15% 204 39.23% 126 24.23% 21 4.04% 7 1.35% 58

25, The services provided by the registrar's office? N Mean High (1) 2 3 Low (5) No Opinion
2008 503 1.69 244 48.51% 156 31.01% 83 16.50% 14 2.78% 6 1.19% 25
12003 563 1.90 226 40.14% 202 35.88% 96 17.05% 30 5.33% 9 1.60% 21
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26. The services provided by the business office? N Mean High (1) - 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion

I2008 490 1.68 238 48.57% 159 32.45% 75 15.31% 10 2.04% 8 1.63% 38

2003 550 1.93 214 38.91% 195 35.46% 99 18.00% 24 4.36% 18 3.27% 33

27, Services provided by office of student fin_aid? N Mean High (1) 2 4 Low (5) No Opinion

2008 418 1.82 191 45.69% 137 32.78% 56 13.40% 18 4.31% 16 3.83% 106

|_2003 440 2.08 166 37.73% 136 30.91% 75 17.04% 30 6.82% 33 7.50% 134

I28. The services provided you by the library® N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion

2008 456 1.70 201 44.08% 146 32.02% 82 17.98% 17 3.73% 10 2.19% 70

|_2003 554 1.92 201 35.94% 196 35.57% 123 22.32% 28 5.08% 6 1.09% 29

I29. Services provided by office of dean of students N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion

2008 388 1.92 163 42.01% 106 27.32% 75 19.33% 27 6.96% 17 4.38% 169

|_2003 415 2.19 129 31.08% 133 32.05% 88 21.21% 36 8.67% 29 6.99% 166

30, Amount of assistance received locating a job? N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion

2008 375 2.93 81 21.60% 51 13.60% 63 16.80% 54 14.40% 126 33.60% 146

12003 420 3.41 78 18.57% 58 13.81% 63 15.00% 39 9.29% 182 43.33% 157

Mean of the Mean for Quality (1 6-2_5 N Mean Mean of the Mean for Grading Standards (23-24) N Mean

|2008 543 1.75 2008 543 1.78

|_2003 594 1.93 12003 594 1.86

Mean of the Mean for Services (25-30! N Mean Mean of the Mean for questions 16-3(3 | N Mean

|2008 543 1.96 2008 543 1.83

|_2003 594 2.24 12003 594 2.05

31, U.S. Citizenship N Yes No

2008 542 536 98.89% 6 1.11%
12003 578 576 99.65% 2 0.35%

32. Your GPA N 2.0-2.5 2.6-3.0 3.1-3.5 3.6-4.0 33. Your Gender N Female Male

2008 527 13 2.47% 62 11.76% 182 34.54% 270 51.23% 2008 524 378 72.14% 146 27.86%
12003 572 29 5.07% 111 19.41% 208 36.36% 224 39.16% 2003 579 406 70.12% 173 29.88%
34, Your Age N Under 22 22-24 25-27 28-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50
2008 532 2 T 0.38% 95 17.86% 173 32.52% 88 16.54% 40 7.52% 29 5.45% 30 5.64% 31 5.83%
12003 581 3 | 0.52% 128 22.03% 198 34.08% 71 12.22% 43 7.40% 41 7.06% 39 6.71% 28 4.82%
34. (Continued) Over 50

2008 44 8.27%
12003 30 5.16%

. . African . . Asian Mexican Puerto Rican . . .
. A Ind Other Lati White/C Oth

35. Your racial/ethnic group N American/Black merican Indian American/Asian | American/Chican American er Latino ite/Caucasian er
2008 462 9 | 1.95% 31 6.71% 7 1.52% 4 0.87% 0 0.00% 1 0.22% 409 88.53% 1 0.22%
12003 586 13 | 2.22% 17 2.90% 4 | 0.68% 8 | 1.37% 1 0.17% 0.34% 528 90.10% 13 2.22%
36. Your current annual salary N Under $20.000 $20.000-$29,999 | $30.000-$39,999 | $40.000-$49.999 | $50,000-$59.999 | $60,000-$69.999 | $70.000-$79.999 $80,000 or over
2008 521 81 i 15.55% 47 9.02% 137 26.30% 88 16.89% 43 8.25% 20 3.84% 17 3.26% 88 16.89%
12003 559 106 | 18.96% 132 23.61% 135 24.15% 64 11.45% 25 4.47% 20 3.58% 77 13.77% n/a n/a
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TOTAL NUMBER OF SURVEY RESPONDENTS
A&S 65
JPharmacy 82
|Professional & Graduate Studies 368
Sayre Campus 28
TOTAL 543
1. Indicate the degree(s) that you feceived from N Asso.ciate in AssoS:iate in Bachelor's Master's Both Certificate or
Southwesiern, (Mark all that apoly Applied Sc Other
A&S 61 n/a n/a 53 4 4 0
|Pharmacy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 354 n/a n/a 217 78 59 0
ISaxre Campus 28 15 13 n/a n/a n/a n/a
TOTALS 443 15 | 3.39% 13 | 2.93% 270 | 60.95% 82 | 18.51% 63 | 14.22% 0 | 0.00%
2. In what academic year did you complete your last N 2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004 2002-2003
degree at Southwestern?
A&S 56 10 12 8 10 9 7
|Pharmacy 80 7 18 11 11 16 17
|Professional & Graduate Studies 358 33 90 75 58 55 47
Sayre Campus 27 6 9 5 3 2 2
TOTALS 521 56| 10.75% ] 129 | 24.76% 99 [ 19.00% 82 | 15.74% 82 | 15.74% 73 1 14.01%
Bio.logical Chemistry CommAurrtIication Criminal Justice Enpgr:net.ering English Graphic Design History
S \Z
17 |26.15% 41 6.15% 19 129.23% 01 0.00% 1 1.54% 3 1 462% 11 154% 11 154%
3. Indicate your major area of study 65 Interdisci-plinary Instrumental Mathematics Music Music Therapy Piano / Organ Political Science Spanish
(ARTS & SCIENCES BACHELOR'S DEGREE) 1 I 1.54% 1 1.54% 2 | 3.08% 2 | 3.08% 0| 0.00% 0| 0.00% 5 | 7.69% 0 | 0.00%
Three-Dim. Studio] Two-Dim. Studio Vocal Music Other Ig:ster'.s in Master's in Music
ucation
0_ | 0.00% 0| 0.00% 1| 154% 2 | 3.08% 2 3.08% 3 | 462%
Accounting Athletic Training LCIinicaI Con.1puter I-Erngineering Education Entrepreneurship | Exercise Science
gy
161 4.35% 4 | 1.09% 1 | 0.27% 5 | 1.36% 8 i 2.17% 86 | 23.37% 1] 027% 0 | 0.00%
Finance A;lea.lt.h Car.e Health Info.t Health Science In;ormation Tlndustrial Management Marketing
v, gy
3. Indicate your major area of study 18 | 4.89% 4 I 1.09% 3 I 0.82% 16 | 4.35% 3 i 0.82% 6 i 1.63% 16 | 4.35% 10 | 2.72%
(PROFESSIONAL & GRADUATE STUDIES 368
IBACHELOR'S DEGREE) Nursing C:-rganlzatl.on Park & Rec. Park Law . Psychology II_Recreatlo.n Social Work Other
19 | 516% 0 | 0.00% 9 | 2.45% 2 | 0.54% 21 | 571% 5 | 1.36% 13 | 353% 12 | 3.26%
Master's of Master'§ of Master's of Music Master's of
jon Psvch
22 5.98% 59 i16.03% 5 | 1.36% 4 | 1.09%
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Amerlcan- Indian Con.1puter Criminal Justice | General Business| General Studies Education PExcept. Nefeds I\-Ill_edlca-l I..ab
3. Indicate your major area of study . 0 I 0.00% 0 i 0.00% 3 | 11.11% 3 | 11.11% 4 | 14.81% 1 | 3.70% 0 i 0.00% 1 i 3.70%
(SAYRE CAMPUS) Nursing Occupational Physical Radiologic Other
Thgﬁﬁﬁ Asst I hﬂiﬂ"ﬁl Asst ngh[impqv
2 | 741% 2 7.41% 2 7.41% 7 25.93% 2 | 741%
4. Was your major area of study your first choice? N Yes No 5 S.II’.ICS a“e”d'“g Southwestemn, halv.e yqu obtallned . N Yes No
|ggg tional education. dearee(s), certification. or licensure®

A &S 56 35 21 A&S 59 29 30
|Pharmacy 81 74 7 Pharmacy 80 38 42
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 357 261 96 Professional & Graduate Studies 356 135 221
ISaxre Campus 27 17 10 Sayre Campus 28 10 18
TOTALS 521 387 | 74.28% 134 | 25.72% TOTALS 523 212 | 40.54% 311 | 59.46%
6. Which of the following have you completed? (Mark N Certification Graduate Licensure Tecl_m_ical Under-Grad Other C_ont. None
|a|| that apply) Course(s) Training Course(s) Education

A &S 67 7 16 6 0 12 4 22
[Pharmacy 118 16 14 38 2 3 27 18
|Professional & Graduate Studies 426 100 98 48 15 27 41 97

Sayre Campus 32 8 3 6 3 5 3 4

TOTALS 643 131 _12037%] 131 [2037%] 98 [1524%] 20 | 3.11% 47 1 7.31% 75 | 1166%] 141 [21.93%

- Why d,ld you obtain additional educyatlon, N Career Career Change JRemain Employed State Law Tecl.1n.|cal Not Applicable Other

certification, etc.2 (Markall that apply Advancement Iraining

A &S 49 17 6 4 4 0 12 6

|Pharmacy 80 17 1 6 33 2 19 2

IProfessional & Graduate Studies 350 150 27 13 39 9 93 19

ISaxre Campus 27 4 4 6 3 1 7 2

TOTALS 506 188 | 37.15% 38 | 7.51% 29 | 573% 79 | 15.61% 12 | 2.37% 131 | 25.89% 29 | 573%

|8. What is your current employment status? N Emplc_)yed full- Emplo_yed part- Seeking Self-Employed Unemployed

e fime fime gmployment

JA&S 57 42 4 3 1 7

|Pharmacy 81 74 5 0 2 0

|Professional & Graduate Studies 361 297 19 16 15 14

Sayre Campus 28 17 6 1 1 3

TOTALS 527 430 [ 8159% ] 34 | 6.45% 20 | 3.80% 19 1 361% 24 | 4.55%

9. Are you employed in the area that you studied at N Yes Never Emol dNo N C

Southwestern? Career Change A N ploye ot E"‘p'°_yed' urrently Not

inthis Area NotSceking 3 __Emploved

A &S 58 23 9 18 6 2

|Pharmacy 81 80 0 1 0 0

IProfessional & Graduate Studies 360 246 30 55 17 12

ISaxre Campus 27 17 2 5 2 1

TOTALS 526 366 | 69.58% 41 | 7.79% 79 | 15.02% 25 | 4.75% 15 | 2.85%
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10: Do }/ou still use ";he knowledge and skills that you N Yes No

A &S 59 52 7

|Pharmacy 80 80 0

IProfessional & Graduate Studies 361 346 15

ISaxre Campus 28 26 2

TOTALS 528 504 | 95.45% 24 | 4.55%

11. If you were doin.gl it over, mark the areas in which N Accounting American_ Indian Art Art Education Art History Athletic Training Biology Business

you would take additional coursework Studies Management |
Arts & Sciences 160 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 16
|Pharmacy 177 14 1 0 0 0 2 8 22
|Professional & Graduate Studies 809 40 3 14 4 4 11 17 41
Sayre Campus 54 3 0 2 0 0 3 2 3
TOTALS 1200 61__1 5.08% 4 | 0.33% 17 1 1.42% 4 | 0.33% 4 | 0.33% 17 1 1.42% 33 | 275% 82 | 6.83%

11. (Continued) Chemistry Child Dev. CIinif:aI Lab Communication Compute.r Con-lputer Computer Criminal Justice

Bsvcholoay | Science Arts Proaramming | Science Technoloay

Arts & Sciences 9 4 4 6 3 1 4 1
|Pharmacy 4 1 1 2 4 5 4 1
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 7 19 2 7 19 16 32 14
ISaxre Campus 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

TOTALS 22 | 1.83% 24 | 2.00% 7 | 0.58% 15 | 1.25% 26 | 217% 23 | 1.92% 41 | 3.42% 16| 1.33%

11. (Continued) Early Childhood Economics Electronics Elementary English English Education| Engineering Engineering

Arts & Sciences 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
|Pharmacy 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 22 14 14 14 2 1 6 13
ISaxre Campus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 27 | 2.25% 20 | 1.67% 15 | 1.25% 16| 1.33% 3 | 0.25% 1 | 0.08% 8 | 0.67% 18 | 1.50%
11. (Continued) Entrepreneurship | Exercise Science Finance Foreign Languagel General Graphic Design Health & Physical Hea_lt_h Car_e
Jechnology Edu Administration |

Arts & Sciences 5 5 5 1 0 3 3 2
|Pharmacy 3 1 16 8 0 1 0 10
|Professional & Graduate Studies 11 11 21 32 3 7 7 15

Sayre Campus 0 2 3 2 0 0 1 3

TOTALS 19 | 1.58% 19 | 1.58% 45 | 3.75% 43 | 3.58% 3 | 0.25% 111 0.92% 111 0.92% 30 | 2.50%
11. (Continued) Health Info. Health Sciences History History Education Industrial Industrial Org. Information Interdisci.plinary

Management Iechnology Bsych Systems Studies

Arts & Sciences 0 4 1 0 0 1 3 0
|Pharmacy 6 5 2 0 1 0 1 0
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 5 6 15 8 4 3 10 5
ISaxre Campus 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 13 | 1.08% 19 | 1.58% 18 | 1.50% 8 | 0.67% 5 | 0.42% 4 | 0.33% 14 | 1.17% 5 | 0.42%
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11. (Continued) Literature Marketing Math Math Education MuItldlsc!pllnary Music Music Education Music
Studies Instrumental _{
Arts & Sciences 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
|Pharmacy 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 1
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 8 15 18 14 4 8 4 5
ISaxre Campus 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TOTALS 11 | 0.92% 23 | 1.92% 21 | 1.75% 14 | 1.17% 6 | 0.50% 10 | 0.83% 4 | 0.33% 6 | 0.50%
. Music . . Natural Science . Organizational Park & Rec Park Law

11. (Continued) Pi Music Therapy Music - Vocal Edu Nursing L 5

Arts & Sciences 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 0
|Pharmacy 0 0 3 1 0 4 1 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 8 6 8 10 10 11 9 8

Sayre Campus 0 - 0 0 0 4 0 0 —_
TOTALS 8 | 0.67% 6 | 0.50% 111 0.92% 13 | 1.08% 17 1 1.42% 19 | 1.58% 10 | 0.83% 8 | 067%
11. (Continued) Pharmacy Physical Science Physics Political Science Psychology II_%ecreatlo.n Social Smer;ce Social Work
gadership _1__(FreLaw

Arts & Sciences 1 5 4 1 7 1 4 2
|Pharmacy 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 1
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 4 10 4 4 23 9 11 9
ISaxre Campus 1 1 0 1 4 0 1
TOTALS 6 | 0.50% 17 | 1.42% 10 | 0.83% 8 | 0.67% 34 | 2.83% 10 | 0.83% 16 | 1.33% 13 | 1.08%
11. (Continued) Spanish Special Education Statistics Technology T::::;Iiz?‘y Three-Dim. Studio] Two-Dim. Studio | Wildland Fire
Arts & Sciences 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
|Pharmacy 15 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 34 14 4 7 9 0 0 8

Sayre Campus -2 0 - 0 o 0 0 0 0 —_
TOTALS 57 | 475% 14 1 117% 6 | 0.50% 9 | 0.75% 111 0.92% 0| 0.00% 0| 0.00% 8 | 067%
11. (Continued) Other

Arts & Sciences 6
JPharmacy 3
|Professional & Graduate Studies 14

Sayre Campus 0

TOTALS 23 | 1.92%

12. Who helped yIm]J most in program advisement? N Friends . Major Area Non-Major Area Yourself Other
ISMAMUMAPD % aculty Member L Faculty Member

A &S 65 7 33 3
IPharmacy 77 21 42 1
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 345 34 210 4 12
ISaxre Campus 25 3 14 1 0

TOTALS 512 65 | 12.70% 299 | 58.40% 9 | 1.76% 125 | 24.41% 14 | 2.73%
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13. W.ere.you a member of a club and/or social N Yes No 14. Arg youa member of a Southwestern Alumni N Yes No
organization while at Southwestern? — Association?

A&S 57 48 9 A&S 74 16 58
|Pharmacy 81 69 12 Business 74 37 37
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 365 200 165 Education 335 69 266
ISaxre Campus 28 10 18 Sayre Campus 24 8 — 16
TOTALS 531 327 | 61.58% 204 | 38.42% TOTALS 507 130 | 25.64% 377 | 74.36%
15. Do you feel your investment in the degree(s) at N Yes No

Southwestern was worthwhile?

A&S 64 56 8
|Pharmacy 74 74 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 344 338 6

Sayre Campus 24 22 2

TOTALS 506 490 | 96.84% 16| 3.16%

16. The qualitg of overall education you received at N Mean High (1) 3 Low (5) No Opinion

0

A&S 59 1.76 29 49.15% 16 27.12% 11 18.64% 3 5.08% 0 0.00% 0
|Pharmacy 81 1.30 58 71.60% 22 27.16% 1 1.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 365 1.74 176 48.22% 137 37.53% 48 13.15% 2 0.55% 2 0.55% 0
ISaxre Campus 28 1.57 17 60.71% 8 28.57% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0

TOTALS 533 1.59 280 52.53% 183 34.33% 62 11.63% 5 0.94% 3 0.56% 0
Ié.;l;he quality of education you received in major N Mean High (1) 3 Low (5) No Opinion

A&S 59 1.44 34 57.63% 20 33.90% 4 6.78% 1 1.69% 0 0.00% 0
|Pharmacy 82 1.27 64 78.05% 15 18.29% 2 2.44% 1 1.22% 0 0.00% 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 364 1.68 195 53.57% 121 33.24% 41 11.26% 5 1.37% 2 0.55% 2

Sayre Campus 28 1.46 19 67.86% 7 25.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0

TOTALS 533 1.46 312 58.54% 163 30.58% 48 9.01% 7 1.31% 3 0.56% 2

18. The quality'of educition you received in the N Mean High (1) 3 Low (5) No Opinion

A&S 57 2.20 15 26.32% 24 42.11% 10 17.54% 5 8.77% 3 5.26% 2
|Pharmacy 70 1.94 25 35.71% 29 41.43% 13 18.57% 3 4.29% 0 0.00% 11
|Professional & Graduate Studies 325 2.1 93 28.62% 125 38.46% 87 26.77% 17 5.23% 3 0.92% 37
ISaxre Campus 27 1.44 17 62.96% 8 29.63% 2 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1

TOTALS 479 1.92 150 31.32% 186 38.83% 112 23.38% 25 5.22% 6 1.25% 51

19, The guality of faculty in your major area’: N Mean High (1) 3 Low (5) No Opinion

A&S 59 1.19 42 71.19% 16 27.12% 1 1.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
|Pharmacy 81 1.42 54 66.67% 21 25.93% 5 6.17% 1 1.23% 0 0.00% 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 364 1.70 199 54.67% 103 28.30% 42 11.54% 16 4.40% 4 1.10% 0
ISaxre Campus 28 1.54 18 64.29% 7 25.00% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0

TOTALS 532 1.46 313 58.83% 147 27.63% 50 9.40% 17 3.20% 5 0.94% 0
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I;(é;;he quality of faculty in the general education N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A&S 56 1.92 18 32.14% 22 39.29% 12 21.43% 3 5.36% 1 1.79% 2
IPharmacy 67 1.90 25 37.31% 26 38.81% 14 20.90% 2 2.99% 0 0.00% 12
[Professional & Graduate Studies 321 2.12 93 28.97% 122 38.01% 86 26.79% 15 4.67% 5 1.56% 38
ISaxre Campus 26 1.46 17 65.38% 6 23.08% 3 11.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1
TOTALS 470 1.85 153 32.55% 176 37.45% 115 24.47% 20 4.26% 6 1.28% 53

21. The quality of physical facilities and equipment? N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A&S 70 1.97 17 24.29% 34 48.57% 13 18.57% 5 7.14% 1 1.43% 2
|Pharmacy 75 2.48 14 18.67% 26 34.67% 22 29.33% 11 14.67% 2 2.67% 4
[Professional & Graduate Studies 322 2.18 103 31.99% 113 35.09% 74 22.98% 27 8.39% 5 1.55% 38
ISaxre Campus 26 1.77 12 46.15% 10 38.46% 3 11.54% 0 0.00% 1 3.85% 2
TOTALS 493 2.10 146 29.61% 183 37.12% 112 22.72% 43 8.72% 9 1.83% 46
Ii.;l:?he quality of academic advisement in your major N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A &S 57 1.85 24 42.11% 13 22.81% 17 29.82% 2 3.51% 1 1.75% 2
|Pharmacy 79 1.99 37 46.84% 18 22.78% 14 17.72% 8 10.13% 2 2.53% 1
|Professional & Graduate Studies 359 1.85 173 48.19% 96 26.74% 60 16.71% 16 4.46% 14 3.90% 3
Sayre Campus 28 1.71 15 53.57% 10 35.71% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 2 7.14% 0
TOTALS 523 1.85 249 47.61% 137 26.20% 92 17.59% 26 4.97% 19 3.63% 6

I23. The grading standards in your major area’ N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A &S 59 1.82 28 47.46% 21 35.59% 8 13.56% 2 3.39% 0 0.00% 0
|Pharmacy 80 1.66 39 48.75% 31 38.75% 8 10.00% 2 2.50% 0 0.00% 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 365 1.76 167 45.75% 145 39.73% 43 11.78% 6 1.64% 4 1.10% 0
Sayre Campus 28 1.46 16 57.14% 11 39.29% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
TOTALS 532 1.68 250 46.99% 208 39.10% 60 11.28% 10 1.88% 4 0.75% 0
I;;I’he grading standards in your general education N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion

2

A&S 56 2.01 14 25.00% 29 51.79% 11 19.64% 1 1.79% 1 1.79% 3
IPharmacy 69 1.93 25 36.23% 27 39.13% 14 20.29% 3 4.35% 0 0.00% 10
[Professional & Graduate Studies 324 1.90 125 38.58% 119 36.73% 64 19.75% 10 3.09% 6 1.85% 36
ISaxre Campus 27 1.63 15 55.56% 9 33.33% 2 7.41% 0 0.00% 1 3.70% 1
TOTALS 476 1.87 179 37.61% 184 38.66% 91 19.12% 14 2.94% 8 1.68% 50

25. The services provided vou by the registrar's N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A&S 56 1.61 28 50.00% 17 30.36% 9 16.07% 2 3.57% 0 0.00% 3
|Pharmacy 76 1.84 31 40.79% 29 38.16% 13 17.11% 3 3.95% 0 0.00% 5
[Professional & Graduate Studies 345 1.84 168 48.70% 103 29.86% 60 17.39% 8 2.32% 6 1.74% 16
ISaxre Campus 26 1.46 17 65.38% 7 26.92% 1 3.85% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 1
TOTALS 503 1.69 244 48.51% 156 31.01% 83 16.50% 14 2.78% 6 1.19% 25

26, The services provided you by the business office: N Mean High (1) 2 3 4 Low (5) No Opinion
A&S 54 1.62 27 50.00% 17 31.48% 8 14.81% 2 3.70% 0 0.00% 5
|Pharmacy 72 1.78 33 45.83% 23 31.94% 15 20.83% 1 1.39% 0 0.00% 8
[Professional & Graduate Studies 338 1.84 160 47.34% 113 33.43% 52 15.38% 5 1.48% 8 2.37% 24
ISaxre Campus 26 1.46 18 69.23% 6 23.08% 0 0.00% 2 7.69% 0 0.00% 1
TOTALS 490 1.68 238 48.57% 159 32.45% 75 15.31% 10 2.04% 8 1.63% 38
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|2'7. The sg;\gces provided you by the office of student N Mean High (1) 2 Low (5) No Opinion

A &S 48 1.79 23 47.92% 15 31.25% 7 14.58% 1 2.08% 2 4.17% 10
IPharmacy 68 1.94 30 44.12% 21 30.88% 11 16.18% 3 4.41% 3 4.41% 12
[Professional & Graduate Studies 279 1.98 123 44.09% 95 34.05% 38 13.62% 13 4.66% 10 3.58% 80
ISaxre Campus 23 1.57 15 65.22% 6 26.09% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 1 4.35% 4

TOTALS 418 1.82 191 45.69% 137 32.78% 56 13.40% 18 4.31% 16 3.83% 106

28, The services provided you by the library’ N Mean High (1) 2 Low (5) No Opinion

A &S 52 1.53 26 50.00% 18 34.62% 6 11.54% 1 1.92% 1 1.92% 7
|Pharmacy 73 1.95 29 39.73% 25 34.25% 15 20.55% 2 2.74% 2 2.74% 7
[Professional & Graduate Studies 308 2.01 128 41.56% 100 32.47% 59 19.16% 14 4.55% 7 2.27% 52
ISaxre Campus 23 1.30 18 78.26% 3 13.04% 2 8.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4

TOTALS 456 1.70 201 44.08% 146 32.02% 82 17.98% 17 3.73% 10 2.19% 70

29. The services provided you by the office of the N Mean High (1) 2 Low (5) No Opinion

dean of students?

A &S 43 1.97 18 41.86% 14 32.56% 7 16.28% 4 9.30% 0 0.00% 15
|Pharmacy 52 2.08 22 42.31% 13 25.00% 12 23.08% 1 1.92% 4 7.69% 28
|Professional & Graduate Studies 272 2.07 108 39.71% 77 28.31% 53 19.49% 22 8.09% 12 4.41% 120

Sayre Campus 21 1.57 15 71.43% 2 9.52% 3 14.29% 0 0.00% 1 4.76% 6

TOTALS 388 1.92 163 42.01% 106 27.32% 75 19.33% 27 6.96% 17 4.38% 169
F(?(.);’:e amount of assistance you received in locating N Mean High (1) 2 Low (5) No Opinion

A &S 45 3.64 4 8.89% 5 11.11% 9 20.00% 3 6.67% 24 53.33% 13
IPharmacy 52 2.90 13 25.00% 6 11.54% 15 28.85% 9 17.31% 9 17.31% 26
[Professional & Graduate Studies 256 3.26 49 19.14% 39 15.23% 37 14.45% 41 16.02% 90 35.16% 102
ISaxre Campus 22 1.91 15 68.18% 1 4.55% 2 9.09% 1 4.55% 3 13.64% 5

TOTALS 375 2.93 81 21.60% 51 13.60% 63 16.80% 54 14.40% 126 33.60% 146
|Mean of the Mean for Quality (16-22, N Mean Mean of the Mean for Grading Standards (-23-24} N Mean

A &S 65 1.76 A&S 65 1.92
IPharmacy 82 1.76 Pharmacy 82 1.80
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 146 1.91 Professional & Graduate Studies 146 1.83

Sayre Campus 27 1.56 Sayre Campus 27 1.55 |
|TOTALS 320 1.75 TOTALS 320 1.77

Mean of the Mean for Services (25-30) N Mean Mean of the Mean for questions 16-30 N Mean

A &S 65 2.03 A&S 65 1.89
IPharmacy 82 2.08 Pharmacy 82 1.89
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 146 2.17 Professional & Graduate Studies 146 2.00

Sayre Campus 27 1.55 Sayre Campus 27 1.55
|TOTALS 320 1.96 TOTALS 320 1.83

31, U.S. Citizenship N Yes No

A &S 58 58 0
|Pharmacy 81 81 0
IProfessional & Graduate Studies 375 370 5
ISaxre Campus 28 27 1

TOTALS 542 536 | 98.89% 6 | 1.11%
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32. Your GPA N 2.0-2.5 2.6-3.0 3.1-3.5 3.6-4.0
A&S 57 1 9 17 30
|Pharmacy 81 1 11 39 30
|Professional & Graduate Studies 361 8 38 114 201
Sayre Campus 28 3 4 12 9
TOTALS 527 13 | 247% 62 | 11.76% 0 182 [3454%] 270 |51.23%
33. Your Gender N Female Male
A&S 56 42 14
|Pharmacy 80 54 26
|Professional & Graduate Studies 360 256 104
Sayre Campus 28 26 2
TOTALS 524 378 | 72.14% 146 | 27.86%
34, Your Age N Under 22 22-24 25-27 28-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50
A&S 58 0 13 25 10 3 4 0 2
|Pharmacy 81 0 5 25 29 14 0 1 2
|Professional & Graduate Studies 365 1 68 114 48 22 21 29 27
Sayre Campus 28 1 9 9 1 1 4 0 0
TOTALS 532 2 | 0.38% 95 | 17.86% 01 173 | 32.52% 88 | 16.54% 40 | 7.52% 29 | 5.45% 30 | 564% 31 1 583%
34. (Continued) Over 50
A&S 1
JPharmacy 5
|Professional & Graduate Studies 35
Sayre Campus 3 —_
TOTALS 44 | 827%
35. Your racial/ethnic group N African American Indian Asian Mexican Puerto Rican Other Latino White/Caucasian Other
A&S 59 1 3 0 0 0 1 53 1
|Pharmacy 13 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 0
|Professional & Graduate Studies 362 7 16 4 4 0 0 331 0
Sayre Campus 28 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 0
TOTALS 462 9 | 1.95% 311 671% 7 | 152% 4 | 087% 0 | 0.00% 1| 0.22% 409 | 88.53% 1| 0.22%
36. Your current annual salary N Under $20.000 $20,000-$29,999 1 $30,000-$39,999 | $40.000-$49,999 | $50,000-$59,999 | $60,000-$69,999 | $70.000-$79,999 $80,000 or over
A&S 57 17 11 11 6 6 1 4 1
|Pharmacy 83 0 0 0 1 3 4 3 72
|Professional & Graduate Studies 353 50 35 123 75 31 15 10 14
Sayre Campus 28 14 1 3 6 3 0 0 1
TOTALS 521 81 | 1555% 47 | 9.02% 137 | 26.30% 88 | 16.89% 43 | 8.25% 20 | 3.84% 17 | 3.26% 88 | 16.89%
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H HER H B
Sauhwestern Oklahoma State Lniversity

College of Arts & Sciences

ALUMNI SURVEY

1. Indicate the degree(s) that you received from Southwestern.

(Both
(Certificate

(_Bachelors
Masters

2. In what academic year did you complete your last degree at
Southwestern?

|
[ PEASEOSENO.ZPENCIL  ©o»

RIGHT WRONG
- = A | & a5 s

- Use a Ho. 2 pencil onhy

- Fill in bubble completehy

- Erase completely to change
- Do not fold or staple

DIRECTIONS: Your thoughtful responses (positive or

negative) to the following questions will help us improve
the quality of the education experience here at SWOSU.
Please fill in the bubble completely to mark your answer.

9. Are you employed in the area that you studied at SWOSU?
_Yes “ONoj; currently not employed
_No; career change _Noj; not employed, not seeking
CNo; never employed in the area  employment

10. Do you still use the knowledge and skills that you gained in
your area?

(Yes No

11. If you were doing it over, please mark the areas, if any, in
which you would take additional coursework.

(Accounting lndustrial/Organization Psych.

(2007-2008 (2005-2006 (2003-2004
(2006-2007 (2004-2005 (2002-2003
3. Indicate your major area of study.

BACHELOR'S DEGREE:

(OBiology (OMath

(OChemistry (OMusic

(OCommunication Arts (OMusic Therapy
(OCriminal Justice (OPiano / Organ
(OEngineering Physics (OPolitical Science
(OEnglish (OSpanish

(OGraphic Design (OThree-Dimensional Studio
(OHistory (OTwo-Dimensional Studio
Olnterdisciplinary Studies (OVocal Music
Olnstrumental Music (OOther

MASTER'S DEGREE:

(Business  ( JEducation ( Music _Psychology

4. Was your major area of study your first choice?

CYes _No

5. Since attending Southwestern, have you obtained additional
education, degree(s), certification, or licensure?

()Yes CONo

6. Which of the following have you completed?
(Certification (_Technical Training
Graduate course(s) ( Undergraduate course(s)
(Licensure ) Other Continuing Ed.

(ONone

7. Why did you obtain additional education, certification, etc.?
(_Career advancement ( )State law _Other:

() Career change Technical training

_Remain employed  ( )Not applicable

8. What is your current employment status?

_Employed full-time ) Seeking employment ¢ )Unemployed
(_Employed part-time () Self-Employed

6x6_alumni survey_a&s_1_08.fs|

_ American Indian Studies
COArt

Clnformation Systems
lInterdisciplinary Studies
_Literature

Art Education (

Art History _Marketing
Athletic Training _Mathematics
_Biology _Math Education

Business Management
_Chemistry

Child Dev. Psychology
Clinical Lab Science
_Communication Arts
_Computer Programming

C Multidisciplinary Studies
_Music

_Music Education
(OMusic, Instrumental
_Music, Piano / Organ
_Music, Therapy

_Computer Science CMusic, Vocal
_Computer Technology _Natural Science Education
_Criminal Justice _Nursing

Early Childhood Ed.

Organizational Leadership

_Economics _Park & Rec. Management
_Electronics _Park Law Enforcement
_Elementary Education _Pharmacy

_English _Physical Science
English Education _Physics

Engineering Physics CPolitical Science
(Engineering Technology Psychology

Entrepreneurship
(_Exercise Science

_Recreation Leadership
Social Science (Pre-Law)

Finance Social Work
Foreign Language Spanish

_General Technology Special Education
Graphic Design () Statistics

Health & Physical Ed. (Technology

Health Care Admin. Technology Education

Health Info. Management
Health Sciences
History

History Education
_Industrial Technology

Page 1 of 2

(Three-Dimensional Studio
() Two-Dimensional Studio
(OWildland Fire

_)Other:




12. Who helped you most in program advisement
while at Southwestern?

Yourself
_Qther:

_Friends
Major area faculty
_Non-major area faculty

13. Were you a member of a club and/or social
organization while at Southwestern?

14. Are you a member of a Southwestern Alumni
Association?

Yes “No
15. Do you feel your investment in the degree(s) at

Southwestern was worthwhile?

CYes CNo

If No, please explain:

“Yes No
Based on your experiences since leaving Southwestern, how would you evaluate the following?
Response choices: 1 (High), 2, 3, 4, 5 (Low), No Opinion 1 2 3 4 5
(High) (Low)
16. The quality of overall education you received at Southwestern? ® @ ® @ ®
17. The quality of education you received in major area? ® @ ® @ ®
18. The quality of education your received in the general education area? @ ® O) ®
19. The quality of faculty in your major area? ® @ ® @ ®
20. The quality of faculty in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
21. The quality of physical facilities and equipment at Southwestern? 1 @ ® @ ®
22. The quality of academic advisement in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
23. The grading standards in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
24. The grading standards in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
25. The services provided you by the registrar's office? 1 @ ® @ ®
26. The services provided you by the business office? 1 @ ® @ ®
27. The services provided you by the office of student financial aid? 1 @ ® @ ®
28. The services provided you by the library? 1 @ ® @ ®
29. The services provided you by the office of the Dean of Students? 1 @ ® @ ®
1 2 ©) 4 5)

30. The amount of assistance you received in locating a job?

31.US. C|t|zensh|p'?

_Yes _No

32. Your GPA
20-25 (26-30 (31-35 (36-4.0

33. Your Gender:

Female ( Male

34 Your Age

Under22 (28-30 (41-45

:‘177}»22 -24 )31-35  (46-50

(025-27 iL )36-40  COver 50

35. Your raciallethnic group

CAfrican American _Puerto Rican American

_American Indian _)Other Latino
Asian American/Asian {W}»White/Caucasian
(Mexican American QOther (please specify)

36. Your current annual salary:

“Under $20,000 $50,001 - $59,999
$20,001 - $29,999 £$60,001 - $69,999
£$30,001 - $39,999 $70,001 - $79,999
($40,001 - $49,999 £$80,000 or over

37. What is your present occupation?

6x6_alumni survey_a&s_2_08.fsl

No
Opinion

Please feel free to provide any additional information you feel
motivated to share. We thank you for your assistance and

assure you this information will be used to develop an

evaluation of Southwestern Oklahoma State University with the

sole purpose of improvement. Your signature on the form is
OPTIONAL. If the address we have for you in our files needs
to be corrected, please call the alumni office at 580-774-3289

OR note your name and correct mailing address here.
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2007-2008
~2006-2007

_Employed full-time
_Employed part-time
Seeking employment

SWOSU

Souhwestern Gklanorma State LUniversity

ALUMNI SURVEY

College of Pharmacy

1. In what academic year did you complete your last
degree at Southwestern?

2005-2006 )2003-2004
2004-2005 2002-2003

2. Was the Pharmacy major your first choice?

CYes “No

3. Since attending Southwestern, have you obtained
additional education, degree(s), certification, or
licensure?

CYes “No

4. Which of the following have you completed?

Certification Undergraduate course(s)
Graduate course(s) _Other Continuing Ed.
_Licensure _None

CTechnical Training

5. Why did you obtain additional education,
certification, etc.?

_Career advancement _Technical training
(Career change _Not applicable

_ Remain employed _Other:

State law

[ PLEASE TSE NO. I PENCIL =

KIGHT WRONG
- m M a @ &

- Use a Ho. 2 pencil onhy
- Fill in bubble completehy
- Erase completely to change

- Do not fold or staple

DIRECTIONS: Your thoughtful responses
(positive or negative) to the following questions will
help us improve the quality of the education
experience here at SWOSU. Please fill in the
bubble completely to mark your answer.

6. What is your current employment status?

_Self-Employed
Unemployed

7. Are you employed in the area that you studied at
Southwestern?

Yes

_No; career change

_No; never employed in the area

_No; not employed, not seeking employment
_UNo; currently not employed

8. Do you still use the knowledge and skills that you
gained in your area?

C)Yes “No

6x6_alumni survey_pharm_1_08.fsl

9. If you were doing it over, please mark the areas, if
any, in which you would take additional coursework.

Accounting _lIndustrial Technology
_American Indian Studies ~ Industrial/Organization Psych.
_Art CInformation Systems

_Art Education _Interdisciplinary Studies

~Art History OlLiterature

_Athletic Training _Marketing

~/Biology " Mathematics

_Business Management _Math Education

_Chemistry _Multidisciplinary Studies

Child Dev. Psychology
_Clinical Lab Science

. Communication Arts
_Computer Programming

_Music

_Music Education
Music, Instrumental
_Music, Piano / Organ

Computer Science Music, Therapy
Computer Technology Music, Vocal

Criminal Justice _Natural Science Education
Early Childhood Ed. “Nursing

Economics Organizational Leadership
__Electronics Park & Rec. Management
_Elementary Education ~ (Park Law Enforcement
~English " Physical Science
_English Education _Physics

_Engineering Physics CPolitical Science
Engineering Technology ¢ 'Psychology

" Entrepreneurship
_Exercise Science

Recreation Leadership
Social Science (Pre-Law)

Finance Social Work
Foreign Language _Spanish

General Technology Special Education
_Graphic Design _Statistics

_Health & Physical Ed. _'Technology

(_Health Care Admin. _Technology Education

Health Info. Management
_Health Sciences
_History

History Education
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_Three-Dimensional Studio
_Two-Dimensional Studio
Wildland Fire

Other:




10. Who helped you most in program advisement
while at Southwestern?

Yourself
_Qther:

_Friends
Major area faculty
_Non-major area faculty

11. Were you a member of a club and/or social
organization while at Southwestern?

12. Are you a member of a Southwestern Alumni
Association?

Yes “No
13. Do you feel your investment in the degree(s) at

Southwestern was worthwhile?

CYes CNo

If No, please explain:

“Yes No
Based on your experiences since leaving Southwestern, how would you evaluate the following?
Response choices: 1 (High), 2, 3, 4, 5 (Low), No Opinion 1 2 3 4 5
(High) (Low)
14. The quality of overall education you received at Southwestern? ® @ ® @ ®
15. The quality of education you received in major area? ® @ ® @ ®
16. The quality of education your received in the general education area? @ ® O) ®
17. The quality of faculty in your major area? ® @ ® @ ®
18. The quality of faculty in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
19. The quality of physical facilities and equipment at Southwestern? 1 @ ® @ ®
20. The quality of academic advisement in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
21. The grading standards in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
22. The grading standards in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
23. The services provided you by the registrar's office? 1 @ ® @ ®
24. The services provided you by the business office? 1 @ ® @ ®
25. The services provided you by the office of student financial aid? 1 @ ® @ ®
26. The services provided you by the library? 1 @ ® @ ®
27. The services provided you by the office of the Dean of Students? 1 @ ® @ ®
1 2 ©) 4 5)

28. The amount of assistance you received in locating a job?

29.UsS. C|t|zensh|p'?

_Yes _No

30. Your GPA
20-25 (26-30 (31-35 (36-4.0

31. Your Gender:

Female ( Male

32 Your Age

Under22 (28-30 (41-45

:‘177}»22 -24 )31-35  (46-50

(025-27 iL )36-40  COver 50

33. Your raciallethnic group

CAfrican American _Puerto Rican American

_American Indian _)Other Latino
Asian American/Asian {W}»White/Caucasian
(Mexican American QOther (please specify)

34. Your current annual salary:

“Under $20,000 $50,001 - $59,999
$20,001 - $29,999 £$60,001 - $69,999
£$30,001 - $39,999 $70,001 - $79,999
($40,001 - $49,999 £$80,000 or over

35. What is your present occupation?

6x6_alumni survey_pharm_2_08.fsl

No
Opinion

Please feel free to provide any additional information you feel
motivated to share. We thank you for your assistance and

assure you this information will be used to develop an

evaluation of Southwestern Oklahoma State University with the

sole purpose of improvement. Your signature on the form is
OPTIONAL. If the address we have for you in our files needs
to be corrected, please call the alumni office at 580-774-3289

OR note your name and correct mailing address here.
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SWOSU

Souhwestern Gklanorma State LUniversity

College of Professional & Graduate Studies

ALUMNI SURVEY

1. Indicate the degree(s) that you received from Southwestern.

)Both
" Certificate

Bachelors
(Masters

2. In what academic year did you complete your last degree at
Southwestern?
(2007-2008
(2006-2007

~)2003-2004
120022003

~)2005-2006
~)2004-2005

3. Indicate your major area of study.

BACHELOR'S DEGREE:

(OAccounting Olnformation Systems
(OAthletic Training (Olndustrial Tehcnology
(OClinical Laboratory Science  (OManagement
(OComputer Science (OMarketing
(OEngineering Technology (ONursing

(OEducation: (OOrganization Leadership
(OEntrepreneurship (OPark & Recreation Management|
(OExercise Science (OPark Law Enforcement
(OFinance (OPsychology

(OHealth Care Administration ~ (ORecreation Leadership
(OHealth Info. Management (OSocial Work

(OHealth Science (OOther:

MASTER'S DEGREE:

_Business  ( JEducation ( Music _Psychology

4. Was your major area of study your first choice?

CYes _No

5. Since attending Southwestern, have you obtained additional
education, degree(s), certification, or licensure?

Yes CNo

6. Which of the following have you completed?

_Certification Technical Training “None
_Graduate course(s) ( Undergraduate course(s)
_Licensure _)Other Continuing Ed.

7. Why did you obtain additional education, certification, etc.?

_Career advancement () State law _Other:
;W‘L»Career change Technical training
_ Remain employed  ( )Not applicable
8. What is your current employment status?
_Employed full-time ~ ( )Seeking employment Unemployed

_Employed part-time ) Self-Employed

6x6_alumni survey_p&g_1_08.fsl

|
[ PEASEOSENO.ZPENCIL  ©o»

KIGHT WRONG
- m M a @ &

- Use a Ho. 2 pencil onhy

- Fill in bubble completehy

- Erase completely to change
- Do not fold or staple

DIRECTIONS: Your thoughtful responses (positive or

negative) to the following questions will help us improve
the quality of the education experience here at SWOSU.
Please fill in the bubble completely to mark your answer.

9. Are you employed in the area that you studied at SWOSU?
)Yes “No; currently not employed
."‘L»No; career change _No; not employed, not seeking

_No; never employed in the area employment

10. Do you still use the knowledge and skills that you gained in
your area?

(Yes No

11. If you were doing it over, please mark the areas, if any, in
which you would take additional coursework.

_Accounting lndustrial/Organization Psych.

_ American Indian Studies
COArt

Clnformation Systems
lInterdisciplinary Studies
_Literature

Art Education (
Art History _Marketing
Athletic Training _Mathematics

)Biology Math Education
Business Management C Multidisciplinary Studies
_Chemistry _Music

Child Dev. Psychology
Clinical Lab Science
_Communication Arts
_Computer Programming

_Music Education
(OMusic, Instrumental
_Music, Piano / Organ
_Music, Therapy

_Computer Science CMusic, Vocal
_Computer Technology _Natural Science Education
_Criminal Justice _Nursing

Early Childhood Ed.

Organizational Leadership

_Economics _Park & Rec. Management
_Electronics _Park Law Enforcement
_Elementary Education _Pharmacy

_English _Physical Science
English Education _Physics

Engineering Physics CPolitical Science
(Engineering Technology Psychology

Entrepreneurship
(_Exercise Science

_Recreation Leadership
Social Science (Pre-Law)

Finance Social Work
Foreign Language Spanish

_General Technology Special Education
Graphic Design () Statistics

Health & Physical Ed. (Technology

Health Care Admin. Technology Education

Health Info. Management
Health Sciences
History

History Education
_Industrial Technology

Page 1 of 2

(Three-Dimensional Studio
() Two-Dimensional Studio
(OWildland Fire

_)Other:




12. Who helped you most in program advisement
while at Southwestern?

Yourself
_Qther:

_Friends
Major area faculty
_Non-major area faculty

13. Were you a member of a club and/or social
organization while at Southwestern?

14. Are you a member of a Southwestern Alumni
Association?

Yes “No
15. Do you feel your investment in the degree(s) at

Southwestern was worthwhile?

CYes CNo

If No, please explain:

“Yes No
Based on your experiences since leaving Southwestern, how would you evaluate the following?
Response choices: 1 (High), 2, 3, 4, 5 (Low), No Opinion 1 2 3 4 5
(High) (Low)
16. The quality of overall education you received at Southwestern? ® @ ® @ ®
17. The quality of education you received in major area? ® @ ® @ ®
18. The quality of education your received in the general education area? @ ® O) ®
19. The quality of faculty in your major area? ® @ ® @ ®
20. The quality of faculty in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
21. The quality of physical facilities and equipment at Southwestern? 1 @ ® @ ®
22. The quality of academic advisement in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
23. The grading standards in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
24. The grading standards in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
25. The services provided you by the registrar's office? 1 @ ® @ ®
26. The services provided you by the business office? 1 @ ® @ ®
27. The services provided you by the office of student financial aid? 1 @ ® @ ®
28. The services provided you by the library? 1 @ ® @ ®
29. The services provided you by the office of the Dean of Students? 1 @ ® @ ®
1 2 ©) 4 5)

30. The amount of assistance you received in locating a job?

31.US. C|t|zensh|p'?

_Yes _No

32. Your GPA
20-25 (26-30 (31-35 (36-4.0

33. Your Gender:

Female ( Male

34 Your Age

Under22 (28-30 (41-45

:‘177}»22 -24 )31-35  (46-50

(025-27 iL )36-40  COver 50

35. Your raciallethnic group

CAfrican American _Puerto Rican American

_American Indian _)Other Latino
Asian American/Asian {W}»White/Caucasian
(Mexican American QOther (please specify)

36. Your current annual salary:

“Under $20,000 $50,001 - $59,999
$20,001 - $29,999 £$60,001 - $69,999
£$30,001 - $39,999 $70,001 - $79,999
($40,001 - $49,999 £$80,000 or over

37. What is your present occupation?

6x6_alumni survey_p&gs_2_08.fsl

No
Opinion

Please feel free to provide any additional information you feel
motivated to share. We thank you for your assistance and

assure you this information will be used to develop an

evaluation of Southwestern Oklahoma State University with the

sole purpose of improvement. Your signature on the form is
OPTIONAL. If the address we have for you in our files needs
to be corrected, please call the alumni office at 580-774-3289

OR note your name and correct mailing address here.

Page 2 of 2



H HER H B
Sauhwestern Oklahoma State Lniversity

Sayre Campus

ALUMNI SURVEY

1. Indicate the degree(s) that you received from Southwestern.
_Associate in Applied Science
_Associate in Science

2. In what academic year did you complete your last degree at
Southwestern?
(2007-2008
(2006-2007

~)2003-2004
120022003

~)2005-2006
~)2004-2005

3. Indicate your major area of study.

(OMedical Lab Technician
ONursing

(OAmerican Indian Studies
(OComputer Science
(OCriminal Justice

(OGeneral Business (OPhysical Therapist Assistant

(OGeneral Studies (ORadiologic Technology
(OEducation (OOther:
(OExceptional Needs

Paraprofessionals

4. Was your major area of study your first choice?

_Yes CNo

5. Since attending Southwestern, have you obtained additional
education, degree(s), certification, or licensure?

CYes “ONo

6. Which of the following have you completed?
_Certification __Technical Training
_Graduate course(s) ( Undergraduate course(s)
(Licensure Other Continuing Ed.

(ONone

7. Why did you obtain additional education, certification, etc.?
(_Career advancement ( )State law _Other:
(Career change

_ Remain employed

(Technical training
(_Not applicable

8. What is your current employment status?
_Employed full-time () Seeking employment ( Unemployed
__Employed part-time () Self-Employed

9. Are you employed in the area that you studied at SWOSU?
_Yes _ONoj; currently not employed
_No; career change _Noj; not employed, not seeking
C_No; never employed in the area  employment

6x6_alumni survey_sayre_1_08.fs|

(OOccupational Therapy Assistant|

|
[ PEASEOSENO.ZPENCIL  ©o»

KIGHT WRONG
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=

- Use a Ho. 2 pencil onhy

- Fill in bubble completehy

- Erase completely to change
- Do not fold or staple

DIRECTIONS: Your thoughtful responses (positive or

negative) to the following questions will help us improve
the quality of the education experience here at SWOSU,
Please fill in the bubble completely to mark your answe.

10. Do you still use the knowledge and skills that you gained in
your area?
(Yes No

11. If you were doing it over, please mark the areas, if any, in
which you would take additional coursework.

_Accounting Clnformation Systems

_American Indian Studies _Interdisciplinary Studies

COArt (lLiterature

Art Education _Marketing

CArt History _Mathematics

Athletic Training Math Education

__Biology _Medical Lab Technician
JBusiness Management C Multidisciplinary Studies

_Chemistry _Music

_Music Education
(OMusic, Instrumental
_Music, Piano / Organ
_Music, Therapy

Child Dev. Psychology
Clinical Lab Science
_Communication Arts
Computer Programming

_Computer Science _Music, Vocal
_Computer Technology __Natural Science Education
_)Criminal Justice _Nursing

_Early Childhood Ed. _Occupational Therapy Assistant

“Economics

( Organizational Leadership
_Electronics _Park & Rec. Management
_Elementary Education _Park Law Enforcement
_English _Pharmacy

Physical Science
__Physical Therapist Assistant

English Education
_Engineering Physics

(Engineering Technology _Physics
Entrepreneurship Political Science
_Exceptional Needs Paraprof. ( )Psychology
_Exercise Science _Radiologic Technology

Finance

_Recreation Leadership
_Foreign Language

_Social Science (Pre-Law)

_General Business Social Work
_General Technology Spanish

) Graphic Design Special Education
Health & Physical Ed. _Statistics
_Health Care Admin. (Technology

_Technology Education
_Three-Dimensional Studio
__Two-Dimensional Studio
COWildland Fire

()Other:

Health Info. Management
_Health Sciences

History

History Education
ClIndustrial Technology
_Industrial/Organization Psych.
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12. Who helped you most in program advisement
while at Southwestern?

Yourself
_Qther:

_Friends
Major area faculty
_Non-major area faculty

13. Were you a member of a club and/or social
organization while at Southwestern?

14. Are you a member of a Southwestern Alumni
Association?

Yes “No
15. Do you feel your investment in the degree(s) at

Southwestern was worthwhile?

CYes CNo

If No, please explain:

“Yes No
Based on your experiences since leaving Southwestern, how would you evaluate the following?
Response choices: 1 (High), 2, 3, 4, 5 (Low), No Opinion 1 2 3 4 5
(High) (Low)
16. The quality of overall education you received at Southwestern? ® @ ® @ ®
17. The quality of education you received in major area? ® @ ® @ ®
18. The quality of education your received in the general education area? @ ® O) ®
19. The quality of faculty in your major area? ® @ ® @ ®
20. The quality of faculty in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
21. The quality of physical facilities and equipment at Southwestern? 1 @ ® @ ®
22. The quality of academic advisement in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
23. The grading standards in your major area? 1 @ ® @ ®
24. The grading standards in the general education area? 1 @ ® @ ®
25. The services provided you by the registrar's office? 1 @ ® @ ®
26. The services provided you by the business office? 1 @ ® @ ®
27. The services provided you by the office of student financial aid? 1 @ ® @ ®
28. The services provided you by the library? 1 @ ® @ ®
29. The services provided you by the office of the Dean of Students? 1 @ ® @ ®
1 2 ©) 4 5)

30. The amount of assistance you received in locating a job?

31.US. C|t|zensh|p'?

_Yes _No

32. Your GPA
20-25 (26-30 (31-35 (36-4.0

33. Your Gender:

Female ( Male

34 Your Age

Under22 (28-30 (41-45

:‘177}»22 -24 )31-35  (46-50

(025-27 iL )36-40  COver 50

35. Your raciallethnic group

CAfrican American _Puerto Rican American

_American Indian _)Other Latino
Asian American/Asian {W}»White/Caucasian
(Mexican American QOther (please specify)

36. Your current annual salary:

“Under $20,000 $50,001 - $59,999
$20,001 - $29,999 £$60,001 - $69,999
£$30,001 - $39,999 $70,001 - $79,999
($40,001 - $49,999 £$80,000 or over

37. What is your present occupation?

6x6_alumni survey_sayre_2_08.fsl

No
Opinion

Please feel free to provide any additional information you feel
motivated to share. We thank you for your assistance and

assure you this information will be used to develop an

evaluation of Southwestern Oklahoma State University with the

sole purpose of improvement. Your signature on the form is
OPTIONAL. If the address we have for you in our files needs
to be corrected, please call the alumni office at 580-774-3289

OR note your name and correct mailing address here.
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